with the Equity Shares proposed to be transferred, subject to the continuation of the lock-in in the hands

of transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the SEBI Takeover Regulations and such

transferee shall not be eligible to transfer them until the lock-in period stipulated in the SEBI ICDR

Regulations has expired.

e) We further confirm that our Promoters’ Contribution of 20% of the post-Issue Equity Share capital

does not include any contribution from Alternative Investment Fund, Foreign Venture Capital

Investors, Scheduled Commercial Banks, Public Financial Institutions or Insurance Companies

registered with Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India.

11. Details of the shareholding of our Promoters and members of the Promoter Group is as below:

Our Promoters and Promoter Group holds 94.74% of the pre-Issue Equity Share Capital of our Company.

Except as stated below, our Promoters and the members of our Promoter Group do not hold any Equity

Shares in our Company as on date of this Prospectus:

Particulars

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Number of

Equity Shares

Percentage

(%) holding

Number of

Equity Shares

Percentage

(%) holding

Promoters

Parul Krishna Rana 13,644,150 33.15 13,644,150 24.84

110

Particulars

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Number of

Equity Shares

Percentage

(%) holding

Number of

Equity Shares

Percentage

(%) holding

Krishna Dushyant

Rana

25,342,880 61.57 25,342,880 46.14

Total (A) 38,987,030 94.72 38,987,030 70.98

Promoter Group

Geeta Dushyant

Rana

7,800 0.02 7,800 0.01

Total (B) 7,800 0.02 7,800 0.01

Total (A+B) 38,994,830 94.74 38,994,830 70.99

12. None of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters and the members of our Promoter Group are

pledged or otherwise encumbered.

13. As on the date of filing of this Prospectus, our Company has 47 Shareholders.

14. None of the members of our Promoter Group, nor our Director or their relatives have sold or

purchased Equity Shares of our Company during the six (6) months immediately preceding the date

of this Prospectus.

15. Except as disclosed in “Our Management - Shareholding of the Directors” and “Our Management

- Shareholding of the Key Managerial Personnel and Senior Management” on pages 233 and 246